

Date: October 29, 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza
C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001

Company Symbol: SIS

Company Code: 540673

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper advertisement - Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended
September 30, 2021**

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the advertisements published in Financial Express and Hindustan newspapers related to financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year-ended September 30, 2021.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you

For **SIS Limited**



**Pushpalatha K
Company Secretary**



SIS Limited

(Formerly Security and Intelligence Services (India) Limited)

Address for correspondence: #106, 1st Floor, Ramanashree Arcade, 18 MG Road, Bangalore- 560 001, Karnataka

Registered office: Annapoorna Bhawan, Patliputra Telephone Exchange Road, Kurji, Patna 800 010 Bihar

Website: www.sisindia.com Tel: +91 80 2559 0801

CIN: L75230BR1985PLC002083

SC allows new Unitech board to appoint PMCs for completion of stalled projects

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, October 28

IN A BOOST for the completion of a stalled project of Unitech Group, the Supreme Court on Thursday gave its nod to the new management of the real estate company to appoint project management consultants (PMC).

A bench of Justices DY Chandrachud and MR Shah said that the new board of management can proceed ahead with the appointment of PMCs for completion of the stalled projects. The bench said that work can be awarded to the PMCs in Part A projects and also fixed a fee for their work. The top court also took note

of the action taken report (ATR) filed by the new board that the settlement of claims with Suraksha ARC, saying no resolution has been found yet. The bench said that it is giving one last opportunity to the counsel of Suraksha ARC to seek instruction and find a way for resolution of the claims with the Unitech.

The bench told its senior advocate Parag Tripathi that looking at the transaction of Suraksha between the erstwhile management of Unitech, it appears that there is a need for a probe into money laundering by the Enforcement Directorate. The bench posted the matter for further hearing after the Diwali break.

Cognizant's Q3 income rises 56.3%


INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (IT) major Cognizant has reported an about 56.3% rise in September quarter net income at \$544 million (around ₹4,073.2 crore), and said it expects to make offers to 45,000 new graduates in India in the fourth quarter for onboarding in 2022.

The US-based company, which posted a net income of \$348 million in the September 2020 quarter, said the talent demand-supply imbalance in the industry remains "particularly acute" and that its third quarter voluntary attrition inched up to 33% on an annualised basis, or 24% on a trailing 12-month basis.

Cognizant's revenue was about 12% higher at \$4.7 billion in the quarter, against \$4.2 billion in the year-ago period. It had forecast its third quarter revenue to be in the range of \$4.69-4.74 billion (a growth of 10.6-11.6% or 10-11% in constant currency).

Cognizant, which has about 2 lakh employees based in India, follows January-December as the financial year.

PTI



ANG LIFESCIENCE INDIA LTD

Reg Office : SCO 113, Darbara Complex, First Floor B block Ranjit Avenue, Amritsar - 143001

ANG Lifesciences India Limited Reports an EBITDA of INR 49 Cr for H1FY22 Financial Highlights (Consolidated) - H1 FY22 Vs H2 FY21

Particulars (INR Cr)	H1FY22	H2FY21	HoH (%)
Revenue	215.56	68.25	315%
Gross Profit	86.51	20.01	
EBITDA	49.09	06.49	756%
EBITDA Margin %	23%	9.0%	
PAT	33.78	01.52	2221%
PAT Margin %	15.5%	2.5%	

Financial Highlights (Consolidated) - H1 FY22 Vs H1 FY21

Particulars (INR Cr)	H1FY22	H1FY21	YoY (%)
Revenue	215.56	86.55	249%
Gross Profit	86.51	26.84	
EBITDA	49.09	09.33	526%
EBITDA Margin %	23%	11%	
PAT	33.78	05.50	614%
PAT Margin %	15.5%	6.5%	

• EPS at ₹32.60 Rs Per share as compared to ₹ 5.55 YoY; a Growth of 587%.
• The Board of Directors of the Company approved an Interim Dividend of Rs.1/- per equity share of Rs.10/- each (10%).

BY/-
Company Secretary

Email : cs@anglifesciences.com • Website : www.anglifesciences.com

FEDBANK FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. AUCTION NOTICE

This is to inform the public at large, that FEDBANK FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD., has decided to conduct Auction of Gold ornaments belonging to accounts (mentioned below) which have become overdue or which have default or margin breach customers. The Auction would be held at respective Branches specified below on **Friday 12-11-2021 between 10.00 a.m. to 12.00 p.m.** This would continue till the auction process is over.

Baranpur 730533776 FEDGL01090001604, 0001624, 0001640, 0002274, 0002302, 0002361 Bhanjapur 904327795 FEDGL03450000012, 0000026, 0000065 Buda Vihar 27531004/981816150 FEDGL03440000581, 0000584, 0000607 Chandelek 956627797 FEDGL03460000047, 0000250, 0000321, 0000358, 0000391, 0000396, 0000399 Delhi Shyam Nagar 828784983 FEDGL03800000055, 0000056, 0000057, 0000053, 0000512 Dilsah Garden 1140536529 FEDGL0082001085, 0001265, 0001276, 0001274, 0001285, 0001660, 0001676, 0001696, 0001719, 0001732, 0001794, 0001811 Dwarka Mor 904227798/8851076268 FEDGL03540000070, 0000680, 0000692, 0000702, 0000714 Karawal Nagar 938466687 FEDGL03280001366, 0001392, 0001474, 0001524, 0001532, 0001604, 0001603, 0001644, 0001643, 0002105, 0002269, 0003378 Khanpur 7305444226 FEDGL00810001133 Khirki Village 7309406953 FEDGL01440000884, 0001264, 0001272, 0001274 Mayur Vihar 1142773916 FEDGL01070001335, 0001353, 0001475, 0001480, 0001880, 0002077, 0002122 Mayur Vihar Phase 3 1140502151 FEDGL03680000432 Narela 730533770/ 9250431138 FEDGL03260001381, 0001384, 0001448, 0001474, 0001484, 0001521, 0001525, 0001529, 0001535, 0001542, 0001553, 0001550, 0001565, 0001942

Palam Colony 8700523040/8448800976 FEDGL01080001937, 0002611, 0002693, 0002802, 0002800 Pankha Road 9940388376/9540003661 FEDGL03530000218, 0000258, 0000263, 0000289, 0000298 Patel Nagar 9361907261/ FEDGL01420001010, 0001047, 0001313, 0001331, 0001354, 0001791 Rohini 112751089/9871673292 FEDGL01340000861, 0000887, 0001181, 0001269, 0001312, 0002083 Rohini Sector 16 9940387511/9718723300 FEDGL03610000314 Uttam Nagar 01140527539 / 8920913831 FEDGL03710000169, 0000209 Faridabad NIT 2 1294895923 FEDGL03500000190 Faridabad Sec 3 01294879050 / 9540011034 FEDGL03720000225, 0000224, 0000233, 0000779 Bhangal 7305333607 FEDGL0170000725, 0000808, 0000983, 0001026, 0001038, 0001058, 0001082, 0001105, 0001416, 0001512, 0001518, 0001542, 0001554, 0001574, 0001572 Ghaziabad GT Road 1204161024 FEDGL03470000031, 0000038, 0000048, 0000219, 0000254, 0000287

Change in Venue or Date, if any will be displayed on our Website www.fedfina.com. All bidders participating will be intimated subsequently with respect to acceptance or rejection of bids submitted by them. Customer who want to release their ornaments shall visit at the base branch wherein the ornaments were pledged by the customer or contact at the number mentioned above on or before 11-11-2021 subject to the terms and condition applicable.

Auction will be conducted at respective branches, in case the auction does not get completed on the given date due to any reasons, the auction in respect thereto shall be conducted on subsequent working days after displaying the details on our Website. No further communication shall be issued in this regard.

Dated : 29-10-2021
Place : Punjab

For, Sd/- Authorised Signatory
Fedbank Financial Services Ltd.,

FEDBANK FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. AUCTION NOTICE

This is to inform the public at large, that FEDBANK FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD., has decided to conduct Auction of Gold ornaments belonging to accounts (mentioned below) which have become overdue or which have default or margin breach customers. The Auction would be held at respective Branches specified below on **Friday 12-11-2021 between 10.00 a.m. to 12.00 p.m.** This would continue till the auction process is over.

Baranpur 730533776 FEDGL01090001604, 0001624, 0001640, 0002274, 0002302, 0002361 Bhanjapur 904327795 FEDGL03450000012, 0000026, 0000065 Buda Vihar 27531004/981816150 FEDGL03440000581, 0000584, 0000607 Chandelek 956627797 FEDGL03460000047, 0000250, 0000321, 0000358, 0000391, 0000396, 0000399 Delhi Shyam Nagar 828784983 FEDGL03800000055, 0000056, 0000057, 0000053, 0000512 Dilsah Garden 1140536529 FEDGL0082001085, 0001265, 0001276, 0001274, 0001285, 0001660, 0001676, 0001696, 0001719, 0001732, 0001794, 0001811 Dwarka Mor 904227798/8851076268 FEDGL03540000070, 0000680, 0000692, 0000702, 0000714 Karawal Nagar 938466687 FEDGL03280001366, 0001392, 0001474, 0001524, 0001532, 0001604, 0001603, 0001644, 0001643, 0002105, 0002269, 0003378 Khanpur 7305444226 FEDGL00810001133 Khirki Village 7309406953 FEDGL01440000884, 0001264, 0001272, 0001274 Mayur Vihar 1142773916 FEDGL01070001335, 0001353, 0001475, 0001480, 0001880, 0002077, 0002122 Mayur Vihar Phase 3 1140502151 FEDGL03680000432 Narela 730533770/ 9250431138 FEDGL03260001381, 0001384, 0001448, 0001474, 0001484, 0001521, 0001525, 0001529, 0001535, 0001542, 0001553, 0001550, 0001565, 0001942

Palam Colony 8700523040/8448800976 FEDGL01080001937, 0002611, 0002693, 0002802, 0002800 Pankha Road 9940388376/9540003661 FEDGL03530000218, 0000258, 0000263, 0000289, 0000298 Patel Nagar 9361907261/ FEDGL01420001010, 0001047, 0001313, 0001331, 0001354, 0001791 Rohini 112751089/9871673292 FEDGL01340000861, 0000887, 0001181, 0001269, 0001312, 0002083 Rohini Sector 16 9940387511/9718723300 FEDGL03610000314 Uttam Nagar 01140527539 / 8920913831 FEDGL03710000169, 0000209 Faridabad NIT 2 1294895923 FEDGL03500000190 Faridabad Sec 3 01294879050 / 9540011034 FEDGL03720000225, 0000224, 0000233, 0000779 Bhangal 7305333607 FEDGL0170000725, 0000808, 0000983, 0001026, 0001038, 0001058, 0001082, 0001105, 0001416, 0001512, 0001518, 0001542, 0001554, 0001574, 0001572 Ghaziabad GT Road 1204161024 FEDGL03470000031, 0000038, 0000048, 0000219, 0000254, 0000287

Change in Venue or Date, if any will be displayed on our Website www.fedfina.com. All bidders participating will be intimated subsequently with respect to acceptance or rejection of bids submitted by them. Customer who want to release their ornaments shall visit at the base branch wherein the ornaments were pledged by the customer or contact at the number mentioned above on or before 11-11-2021 subject to the terms and condition applicable.

Auction will be conducted at respective branches, in case the auction does not get completed on the given date due to any reasons, the auction in respect thereto shall be conducted on subsequent working days after displaying the details on our Website. No further communication shall be issued in this regard.

Dated : 29-10-2021
Place : Delhi

For, Sd/- Authorised Signatory
Fedbank Financial Services Ltd.,

DB Corp Ltd

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021

(₹ in million except per share data)

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Sept. 30, 2021	Sept. 30, 2020	Sept. 30, 2021
	Qtr (Unaudited)	Qtr (Unaudited)	YTD (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	4,467.98	3,463.67	7,510.55
Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	730.43	387.75	448.31
Net profit for the period (before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items))	730.43	387.75	448.31
Net profit for the period (after tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	537.70	285.23	315.17
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) for the period)	541.64	284.11	319.11
Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹10/- each; fully paid)	1,749.66	1,749.55	1,749.66
Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each)			
- Basic	3.07	1.63	1.80
- Diluted	3.04	1.63	1.78

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 28, 2021. There are no qualifications in the report issued by the Statutory Auditors.
- Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021 (on Standalone basis):

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Sept. 30, 2021	Sept. 30, 2020	Sept. 30, 2021
	Qtr (Unaudited)	Qtr (Unaudited)	YTD (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	4,467.98	3,463.66	7,510.54
Profit before tax for the period	730.16	387.70	448.23
Profit after tax for the period	537.43	285.18	315.09

- The Income-Tax Department had carried out a search operation at the Company's various business premises under Section 132 of the Income-Tax Act, 1961 in July 2021. The Company had extended full cooperation to the Income-Tax officials during the search and provided all the information sought by them. The Company had made the necessary disclosures to the stock exchanges in this regard on July 23, 2021, in accordance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). As on the date of issuance of these financial results, the Company has not received any formal communication from the Income-tax department regarding the findings of their investigation / examination. Management is of the view that this will not likely to have any material impact on the Company's financial position as at September 30, 2021 and the performance for the quarter and six months ended on that date and hence no provision for any liability has been recognised in these financial results.
- The COVID-19 situation continues to evolve. The Group has evaluated the impact of this pandemic on its business operations, liquidity and financial position and based on Management's review of current indicators and economic conditions, no additional adjustment is required in the consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021. Given the uncertainty associated with its nature and duration, the impact may be different from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial results. The Group will continue to monitor any material changes to future economic conditions.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on Company's website <https://dbcorp Ltd.com>.

Place: Delhi
Date: October 28, 2021

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sudhir Agarwal - Managing Director
DIN: 00051407

D. B. Corp Limited - Registered office: Plot No.280, Sarkhej - Gandhinagar Highway, Near YMCA Club, Makarba, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380051.
Tel.: 022- 71577000 • Email: dbcs@dbcorp.in • Website: <https://dbcorp Ltd.com> • CIN: L22210GJ1995PLC047208

SIS Group Enterprises A Market Leader in Security, Cash Logistics & Facility Management

SIS Limited
(Formerly known as 'Security and Intelligence Services (India) Limited')
Registered Office: Annapoorna Bhawan, Telephone Exchange Road, Kurji, Patna-800010
CIN: L75230BR1985PLC002083

I. Extracts of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021
(₹ in million, unless stated otherwise)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2021	Six months ended September 30, 2021	Quarter ended September 30, 2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	24,309.26	48,102.17	21,578.59
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	795.90	1,602.98	1,348.75
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	795.90	1,602.98	1,348.75
Net profit / (loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	683.85	1,278.84	1,080.83
Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	424.73	1,050.07	1,107.18
Equity share capital	734.28	734.28	733.87
Other equity	17,478.84	17,478.84	15,248.52
Earnings per share (of Rs.5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	(Not annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not annualised)
1. Basic:	4.65	8.65	7.33
2. Diluted:	4.60	8.55	7.21

II. Financial Results (Standalone Information)
(₹ in millions, unless stated otherwise)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2021	Six months ended September 30, 2021	Quarter ended September 30, 2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	8,129.66	15,715.90	7,165.18
Profit / (loss) before tax	136.26	841.08	244.28
Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period	148.83	792.74	160.66
Securities premium	3,106.35	3,106.35	3,911.73
Net worth (total equity)	7,769.94	7,769.94	7,901.16
Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	6,596.34	6,596.34	6,545.60
Capital redemption reserve	9.09	9.09	Nil
Debt redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	312.50
Debt equity ratio (times)	0.85	0.85	0.83
Debt service coverage ratio (times)*	1.45	1.63	0.57
Interest service coverage ratio (times)*	1.85	2.06	1.96

*Ratios for the quarters / six months ended have been annualised.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), as amended. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) ("NSE"), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) ("BSE") and the Company (www.sisindia.com).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on www.nseindia.com / www.bseindia.com.
- The Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results ("the Statement") of the Group, its associates and its jointly controlled entities for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and, thereafter, approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on October 27, 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
SIS Limited
Place: New Delhi
Date: October 27, 2021

Rituraj Kishore Sinha
Managing Director

www.sisindia.com

यूको बैंक UCO BANK
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) (A Govt. of India Undertaking)

सम्मान आपके विश्वास का Honours Your Trust

75 Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav

UDAAN 2022

ONE TEAM, ONE DREAM
Make Banking easier to all

Operating Profit 23.99% (Y-o-Y) CRAR 14.31% NII 14.68% (Y-o-Y) PCR 90.02% NNPA 3.37%

REVIEWED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021
(₹ In lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Reviewed)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2020 (Reviewed)	Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	465586	432713	1787033
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	31554	-22511	-7548
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	31554	-22511	-7548
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20539	3012	16704
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	NA	NA	NA
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1195596	991834	991834
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	739663	694291	739663
8.	Securities Premium Account	362571	1572036	1572036
9.	Net Worth	982219	687455	933403
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	0.19	0.27	0.20
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.69	0.58	0.68
12.	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	1. Basic:	0.17	0.03	0.17
	2. Diluted:	0.17	0.03	0.17
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (BSE: www.bseindia.com and NSE: www.nseindia.com), Bank's website (www.ucobank.com)

Place : Kolkata
Date : 28th October, 2021

Sd/-
Ishraq Ali Khan
Executive Director

Sd/-
Ajay Vyas
Executive Director

Sd/-
A K Goel
Managing Director & CEO

www.ucobank.com
Toll Free Help Line No: 1800 103 0123

New Delhi

दिसंबर तक सबको लगेगी टीके की पहली डोज: मंत्री

पटना। स्वास्थ्य मंत्री मंगल पांडेय ने कहा कि दिसंबर तक सभी लोगों को कोरोना टीका का पहला डोज लगेगा। सरकार सूबे में दोनों डोज के शत-प्रतिशत टीकाकरण को लेकर गंभीर है। साथ ही इमरजेंसी कोविड रिस्पांस पैकेज (इसीआरपी) के तहत केंद्र सरकार द्वारा पर्याप्त राशि आवंटित की जा रही है। बुधवार को केंद्रीय स्वास्थ्य मंत्री मनसुख मंडाविया की अध्यक्षता में नई दिल्ली में आयोजित राज्य के मंत्रियों की समीक्षा बैठक में स्वास्थ्य सुविधाओं का विस्तार और सुदृढ़ीकरण सहित टीकाकरण को लेकर विभिन्न पहलुओं पर चर्चा हुई। श्री पांडेय ने गुरुवार को बताया कि समीक्षा बैठक में कोरोना की संभावित

अगली लहर को देखते हुए राज्यों को सतर्क रहने की सलाह दी। बैठक में दिसंबर तक कोरोना टीका की पहली डोज को सी फोसदी तक पूर्ण करने और दूसरी डोज का प्रतिशत बढ़ाने का निर्णय लिया गया। श्री पांडेय ने कहा कि इमरजेंसी कोविड रिस्पांस पैकेज (इसीआरपी) फेज-2 के तहत बिहार को करीब साढ़े 13 सौ करोड़ रुपये मिलना है। इस मद में से राज्य स्वास्थ्य समिति को लगभग 860 करोड़ रुपये मिल चुके हैं। 2025 तक बिहार को 62 सौ करोड़ रुपये मिलना है। श्री पांडेय ने कहा कि केंद्र सरकार द्वारा प्रदत्त राशि से शहरी क्षेत्रों के अलावा ग्रामीण क्षेत्रों में बुनियादी ढांचे की कमियों को दूर किया जाएगा।

राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग 83 के निर्माण में पेड़ों की कटाई पर लगी रोक

हाईकोर्ट से राज्य सरकार की ओर से जारी निर्देश में स्पष्ट कहा गया है कि सड़क निर्माण में कम से कम पेड़ों की कटाई की जाए। जहां ज्यादा पेड़ हो वहां फलाई ओवर बनाया जाए, लेकिन सरकार फलाई ओवर बनाने के बजाय पेड़ों की कटाई करा रही है। उनका कहना था कि पेड़ काटने के बजाय पेड़ को उखाड़ कर दूसरी जगह लगा दिया जाए। उनका कहना था कि पेड़ उखाड़ कर दूसरी जगह लगाने की संकेस रेट 80 प्रतिशत है। कोर्ट ने फिलहाल पेड़ काटने पर रोक लगाते हुए कमेटी बनाने की बात कही। कोर्ट ने कहा कि राज्य में राजमार्ग के निर्माण कार्य पर कोर्ट की निगाह है।

असम का प्रमुख दल बनेगा जदयू



असम प्रदेश के वरिष्ठ जदयू नेताओं की बैठक में जदयू के राष्ट्रीय सचिव और असम प्रभारी राजीव रंजन प्रसाद व अन्य।

पटना। जदयू के राष्ट्रीय सचिव और असम प्रभारी राजीव रंजन प्रसाद ने कहा है कि जदयू को असम के पांच महत्वपूर्ण दलों की पंक्ति में खड़ा करना हम लोगों की पहली प्राथमिकता है। समाजवादी विरासत के साथ नये उपलब्धियों के आधार पर पवित्र का रोडमैप हम लोग बनाएंगे। असम प्रदेश के वरिष्ठ जदयू नेताओं की बैठक में उन्होंने यह बातें

कहीं। बिहार में मुख्यमंत्री नीतीश कुमार के नेतृत्व में पिछले 16 वर्षों में हुए अभूतपूर्व विकास की चर्चा करते हुए कहा कि राष्ट्रीय अध्यक्ष ललन सिंह के नेतृत्व में पार्टी को पूरे देश की पार्टी बनाना हम सभी का संकल्प है। बैठक में परेश नाथ, देवकेश बरुआ, आलोक कुमार राय, मुनुमुन देवरी, पल्लवी राभा, सीमा इनजीप आदि शामिल हुए।

सत्य की जीत है गांधी मैदान ब्लास्ट पर फैसला : जायसवाल

पटना। गांधी मैदान ब्लास्ट में आये फैसले के लिए न्यायालय का आधार जताते हुए भाजपा प्रदेश अध्यक्ष डॉ. संजय जायसवाल ने गुरुवार को कहा कि हुंकार रैली बम ब्लास्ट में माननीय कोर्ट के आये फैसले ने एक बार फिर यह साबित कर दिया है कि झूठ और दुदुष्टचार के सहारे कभी सत्य को दबाया नहीं जा सकता। इस फैसले से अराजक तत्वों के बीच यह स्पष्ट संदेश गया है कि इस देश में गुनाह करने वालों को कोई नहीं बचा सकता। कहा कि 27 अक्टूबर

2013 को गांधी मैदान में हुए सिलसिलेवार ब्लास्ट की यादें अभी बिहारवासियों के जेहन में ताजा है। कांग्रेस राज में आतंकियों का मनोबल कितना बढ़ा हुआ था, यह कांड उसका जीवंत प्रमाण है। प्रधानमन्त्री मोदी व भाजपा नेताओं की प्रशंसा करते हुए डॉ. जायसवाल ने कहा कि यदि यह रैली भाजपा की बजाए कांग्रेस या किसी अन्य पार्टी की होती तो उस दिन बिहार में कैसा कोहराम मचता इसकी कल्पना भी नहीं की जा सकती।

शिक्षा पुरस्कार पर कमेटी जल्द करेगी निर्णय

पटना। देश के पहले शिक्षा मंत्री मौलाना अबुल कलाम आजाद की जयंती (11 नवंबर) पर उनके नाम से दिये जाने वाले बिहार के सर्वोच्च शिक्षा पुरस्कार पर फैसला अब सोमवार को कमेटी की बैठक में लिया जाएगा। दाईं लोखंडे इस पुरस्कार के लिए शिक्षा विभाग को कुल 28 आवेदन प्राप्त हुए हैं। शिक्षा सचिव अंसुमबा चुबा आओ की अध्यक्षता में विभाग द्वारा गठित कमेटी की बैठक गुरुवार को हुई। सभी आवेदनों पर बारी-बारी से विचार किया गया। हालांकि, चयन समिति निर्णय तक नहीं पहुंच पायी और सोमवार को एक और बैठक करने पर सहमति बनी। शिक्षा सचिव की अध्यक्षता वाली इस बैठक में कमेटी के सम्मानित सदस्यों में प्रो. अरुण कमल, प्रो. इन्दियाज अहमद, प्रो. विजय कुमार चौधरी, विशेष सचिव सह जनशिक्षा निदेशक सतीश चन्द्र झा, माध्यमिक निदेशक मनोज कुमार, शोध एवं प्रशिक्षण निदेशक डॉ. विनोदनाद झा शामिल हुए।

लालू राज में 50 साल पीछे रह गया था बिहार : मोदी

पटना। पूर्व उप मुख्यमंत्री सुशील कुमार मोदी ने कहा है कि राजद ने मतदान से पहले ही हार मान ली है। हताशा में वे भाजपा के वैश्य विधायकों की फोटो वाले पर्चे पर राजद का प्रचार करने की धोखाखड़ी पर उतर आये हैं। आज वे अफसरों पर पक्षपात का आरोप लगा रहे हैं, पहले पर ईवीएम पर सवाल उठावेंगे। लालू प्रसाद पहले ही बता दें कि उन्हें

ईवीएम पर भरोसा है या नहीं। श्री मोदी ने अपने ट्वीट में कहा है कि राजद नेता इतिहास भुलाने की बात कर रहे हैं परंतु जनता यह इतिहास नहीं भुला सकती कि लालू-रावड़ी के 'तेल पिलावन लाटी' वाले राज ने बिहार को 50 साल पीछे धकेल दिया था। इतिहास से सबक लेकर ही लोगों ने उन्हें सत्ता से बाहर किया और एनडीए सरकार ने विकास को पटरी पर लाया।

देश के खिलाफ बोलने से भी बाज नहीं आ रहे कांग्रेसी : राजीव

पटना। भाजपा प्रदेश उपाध्यक्ष राजीव रंजन ने आरोप लगाया है कि कांग्रेस के नेता और उसके सरप्रेस्त प्रधानमंत्री नरेन्द्र मोदी के विरोध में इतने अंधे हो चुके हैं कि वे देश के खिलाफ बोलने से भी बाज नहीं आ रहे हैं। कहा, टी-20 विस्फोट मुहकबले में पाकिस्तान के हाथों भारत की हार के बाद जिस समय पूरे देश में निराशा के साथ आक्रोश व्याप्त था,

वहीं कई कांग्रेसी देश को नीचा दिखाने में पाकिस्तान का साथ दे रहे थे। भारत को बदनाम करने के लिए पाकिस्तानियों ने फर्जी सोशल मीडिया हैंडलस के जरिए मोहम्मद शमी को जमकर अपशब्द कहे। भारत को अल्पसंख्यक विरोधी बताने के लिए विमर्श गढ़े गये, जिसे आगे बढ़ाने में कांग्रेस के नेताओं ने पाकिस्तान का भरपूर साथ दिया।

भारतीय डाक विभाग
कार्यालय प्रबंधक,
डाक मॉटर सेवा, पटना-800001

ई-निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना

भारत के राष्ट्रपति के एवज में डाक मॉटर सेवा, पटना की ओर से ऑनलाइन ई-निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है। निविदा संख्या :- एम.एम.एस./आर.टी.एन./हाजीपुर-पातेपुर मार्ग/पार्ट-1, टेंडर, निविदा आईडी :- 2021_DOP_654933_1, निविदा मूल्य :- ₹11,98,080/-, कार्य का विवरण :- हाजीपुर डाकघर से पातेपुर डाकघर के मार्ग में सुचिबद्ध डाकघरों से डाक का आदान अदान हेतु डाक गाड़ी के लिए ई-निविदा। ई-निविदा प्रकाशन, डाउनलोड और जमा करने की तिथि 29.10.2021, 10:00 बजे से निविदा को प्राप्त करने की अंतिम तिथि 27.11.2021 18:00 बजे तक तय की गयी है और तिथि 30.11.2021 को 11:00 बजे ई-निविदा खोला जायेगा। विस्तृत जानकारी एवं शर्तों के लिये वेबसाइट <http://eprocure.gov.in> पर देखा जा सकता है। प्रबंधक मेल मॉटर सेवा, पटना-800001

आईआरईएल (इंडिया) लिमिटेड/IREL (India) Limited
(भारत सरकार का चक्रम-परमाणु ऊर्जा विभाग)
(A Govt. of India Undertaking - Dept. of Atomic Energy)
प्रभादेवी, मुंबई/Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400 028
(CIN : U15100MH1950GOI008187)

भर्ती एजेंसियों के पैनल के लिए रुचि की अभिव्यक्ति
EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR EMPANELMENT OF RECRUITMENT AGENCIES

ईओआई नं./EOI NO. : IREL/HRM/EOI/Recruit/2021

आईआरईएल की ओर से भर्ती गतिविधियों के लिए सम्पादित भर्ती एजेंसियों का पैनल बनाने के लिए आईआरईएल रुचि की अभिव्यक्ति (ईओआई) आमंत्रित करता है। IREL invites Expression of Interest (EOI) to empanel prospective Recruitment agencies for carrying out recruitment activities on behalf of IREL. विस्तृत ईओआई वेबसाइट <https://www.irel.co.in> एवं सरकारी वेबसाइट : <https://eprocure.gov.in> से डाउनलोड किया जा सकता है। The detailed EOI may be downloaded from websites: <https://www.irel.co.in> and Govt. website: <https://eprocure.gov.in> उप महाप्रबंधक (तकनीकी) एवं प्रभारी (क्रम) DGM (Technical) & I/c Purchase

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन
क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, पटना
पोस्ट: लोहिया नगर, कंकड़बाग, पटना-800020 (बिहार)

निविदा सूचना

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय पटना में सुरक्षा गार्ड (हथियार रहित), गृह प्रबंधन (साफ-सफाई) एवं वाहन चालक की सेवाओं के लिए योग्य एवं प्रतिष्ठित फार्म/सेवा प्रदाताओं से दो बोली प्रणाली (Two Bid System) में अंतर्गत मुहुरबंद/सिलबंद बोली/निविदाएं आमंत्रित की जाती हैं। इच्छुक फार्म/सेवा प्रदाता, निविदा फॉर्म एवं इससे संबंधित विस्तृत विवरण इस कार्यालय के वेबसाइट <https://ropatna.kvs.gov.in> पर प्राप्त कर सकते हैं। निविदा फॉर्म का मूल्य ₹.500/- है। निविदा फॉर्म कार्यालय की वेबसाइट से डाउनलोड कर भरे हुए निविदा फॉर्म के साथ, केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, पटना के पक्ष में दैय ₹.500/- मात्र के डिमांड ड्राफ्ट संलग्न कर इस कार्यालय को भेजना सुनिश्चित करें। केवल पंजीकृत/दुत डाक से मुहुरबंद निविदाएं/बोली स्वीकार्य होंगी, जिसके प्राप्त होने की अंतिम तिथि दिनांक 18 नवंबर 2021, अथवा 5.30 बजे तक है। प्राप्त सिलबंद निविदाओं/बोलियों की दिनांक 22 नवंबर 2021, पूर्वाह्न 10.00 बजे संबंधित सविदाकारों अथवा उनके द्वारा अधिकृत व्यक्तियों की उपस्थिति में इस उद्देश्य से विधिवत गठित समिति के समक्ष खोला जाएगा। उपायुक्त

विज्ञापन संख्या 73/2021

भारत सरकार
लोक उद्यम चयन बोर्ड
नेशनल फर्टिलाइज़र्स लिमिटेड
में
निदेशक (तकनीकी)
पद के लिए आवेदन आमंत्रित करता है।
लोक उद्यम चयन बोर्ड में आवेदन प्राप्त करने की अंतिम तिथि
17 दिसंबर, 2021 (15:00 बजे तक) है।
जानकारी के लिए वेबसाइट
<http://www.pesb.gov.in>
में लॉग इन करें।

BEFORE THE DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL, RANCHI
5th Floor, Pragati Sadan (RRDA Building), Kutchery Chowk, Ranchi - 834001

OA CASE NO. 393 of 2019

BETWEEN
BANK OF BARODA, LALPUR BRANCH, RANCHI APPLICANT BANK
Vs
M/S PANDEY TRADERS AND OTHERS DEFENDANTS
SUMMONS ISSUED UNDER RULE 23 (VIII) OF THE DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL (PROCEDURE) REGULATIONS, 1993

Sr. No.	DEFENDANTS	ADDRESS
1.	M/S PANDEY TRADERS, Prop. Ramshankar Pandey, S/o Subash Pandey	At-Adalhatu, Morabadi, P.O. Morabadi, P.S. Bariatu, Dist. Ranchi - 834008.
2.	RAMASHANKAR PANDEY, Prop. M/s Pandey Traders, S/o Subash Pandey	R/o Dinanath Enclave, Ganga Block, Flat No. 5A, Bhuyitoli, Samlong, P.S. Namkum, Dist. Ranchi - 834010. Also at - New Dillia, Dehri on Sone, Chitokhar, Dist. Rohtash - 821310 (Bihar)

Whereas, the Applicant has instituted an application u/s 19 of the Recovery of Debts Due to Banks and Financial Institutions Act 1993 against the Defendants for recovery of sum of **Rs. 22,07,989.96 (Rupees Twenty Two Lakh Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Nine Paise Ninety Six Only)** together with current and future interest, cost and for other reliefs.

The above mentioned Defendant(s) is/are therefore directed to **appear before the Registrar** in person or through an advocate or duly authorized agent, in support of his/their defence to show-cause on **17th day of November, 2021 at 10.30 A.M.** as to why the reliefs prayed for should not be granted and to file show-cause in the matter.

Take notice that in case of default, the application will be heard and determined in your absence. Given under my hand and seal of this Tribunal on this **24th Day of September, 2021.**

Sd/- (D.K. Mahato), Registrar

आयुष प्रवेश केन्द्रीय परामर्श समिति (एएससीसी)
आयुष मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार

आयुर्वेद, सिद्ध, यूनानी और होम्योपैथी यूजी (बीएएमएस/बीएसएमएस/बीयूपएमएस/बीएसएमएस) पाठ्यक्रमों और पीजी (एमडी/एमएस) पाठ्यक्रमों की अखिल भारतीय कोटा (एआईक्यू) सीटों हेतु परामर्श (काउंसिलिंग) नोटिस

सभी पाठ्यक्रमों को एआईक्यू-यूजी/एआईक्यू-सीटों-2021 परीक्षा दे चुके हैं/उत्तीर्ण हो गए हैं और पूर्व-स्नातक (बीएसएमएस/बीयूपएमएस/बीएसएमएस) पाठ्यक्रमों तथा स्नातकोत्तर (एमडी/एमएस) पाठ्यक्रमों में प्रवेश पाना चाहते हैं, को एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि एआईक्यू सीटों के आवेदन हेतु एएससीसी यूजी/पीजी काउंसिलिंग 2021, सम्य-संरणी के अनुसार होगी जो एएससीसी वेबसाइट (www.aacc.gov.in) पर अपलोड की जाएगी।

एएससीसी, आयुष मंत्रालय सरकार/सरकारी सहायता प्राप्त आयुर्वेद, सिद्ध, यूनानी और होम्योपैथी संस्थानों, राष्ट्रीय संस्थानों, केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालयों और डीम्ड विश्वविद्यालयों के यूजी व पीजी पाठ्यक्रमों को एआईक्यू सीटों में प्रवेश हेतु काउंसिलिंग आयोजित करेगा।

निजी आयुर्वेद, सिद्ध, यूनानी और होम्योपैथी संस्थानों के यूजी व पीजी पाठ्यक्रमों को एआईक्यू सीटों में प्रवेश हेतु काउंसिलिंग, राज्य/संघ शासित क्षेत्र सरकार के संबंधित काउंसिलिंग अर्थात् द्वारा संयोजित की जाएगी।

एएससीसी यूजी/पीजी काउंसिलिंग 2021 में भाग लेने हेतु, उम्मीदवारों को एएससीसी की अधिकारिक वेबसाइट (www.aacc.gov.in) में स्वयं को पंजीकृत करवाना होगा।

कृपया ध्यान दें कि उम्मीदवारों को उनके संबंधित अनुसंधान पंजीकरण के समय अग्रतिय पंजीकरण शुल्क और प्रतिदेय जमानत राशि का भुगतान करना है।

काउंसिलिंग सम्य-संरणी/योजना/जानकारी बुलेटिन के संबंध में विवरण और यूजी (बीयूपएमएस/बीएसएमएस/बीयूपएमएस/बीएसएमएस) पाठ्यक्रमों और पीजी (एमडी/एमएस) पाठ्यक्रमों में प्रवेश हेतु पाठ्यक्रम मानदें www.aacc.gov.in में उपलब्ध हैं। नवीनतम जानकारी हेतु कृपया वेबसाइट देखते रहें।

डीएनपी 17201/11/0025/2122

केश किंग भारत का NO.1 हेयरफॉल एक्सपर्ट

बाल झड़ना रोके | नए बाल उगाए

केश किंग आयुर्वेदिक तेल में है 21 दुर्लभ जड़ी-बूटियों का मिश्रण। ये बाल झड़ना रोकने और नए बाल उगाने में इंटरनेशनल हेयर इंस्टीट्यूट द्वारा प्रमाणित है।
"मेरी तरह करोड़ों लोगों ने हेयरफॉल पर असर पाया इसलिए केश किंग है भारत का नं. 1 हेयरफॉल एक्सपर्ट।"
I trust only Kesh King Oil & Shampoo"

शिल्पा शेडी कुंद्रा, बॉलीवूड सुपरस्टार

Certificate of Efficacy
A. Pearce Trichology Hair Experts
Emami Kesh King Scalp and Hair Medicine Ayurvedic Oil.
विद्युत हेयर इंस्टीट्यूट द्वारा प्रमाणित

नए बाल उगाए
CLINICALLY PROVEN
21 AYURVEDIC HERBS

Kesh King
INDIA'S No1 HAIR FALL EXPERT

तेल ₹ 80/- onwards
शैम्पू ₹ 60/- onwards

shop.keshking.com

SIS A Market Leader in Security, Cash Logistics & Facility Management
Group Enterprises

SIS Limited
(Formerly known as 'Security and Intelligence Services (India) Limited')
Registered Office: Annapoorna Bhawan, Telephone Exchange Road, Kurji, Patna-800010
CIN: L75230BR1985PLC002083

I. Extracts of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021
(₹ in million, unless stated otherwise)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2021	Six months ended September 30, 2021	Quarter ended September 30, 2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	24,309.26	48,102.17	21,578.59
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	795.90	1,602.98	1,348.75
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	795.90	1,602.98	1,348.75
Net profit / (loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	683.85	1,278.84	1,080.83
Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	424.73	1,050.07	1,107.18
Equity share capital	734.28	734.28	733.87
Other equity	17,478.84	17,478.84	15,248.52
Earnings per share (of Rs.5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	(Not annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not annualised)
1. Basic:	4.65	8.65	7.33
2. Diluted:	4.60	8.55	7.21

II. Financial Results (Standalone Information)
(₹ in millions, unless stated otherwise)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2021	Six months ended September 30, 2021	Quarter ended September 30, 2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	8,129.66	15,715.90	7,165.18
Profit / (loss) before tax	136.26	841.08	244.28
Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period	148.83	792.74	160.66
Securities premium	3,106.35	3,106.35	3,911.73
Net worth (total equity)	7,769.94	7,769.94	7,901.16
Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	6,596.34	6,596.34	6,545.60
Capital redemption reserve	9.09	9.09	Nil
Debt redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	312.50
Debt equity ratio (times)	0.85	0.85	0.83
Debt service coverage ratio (times)*	1.45	1.63	0.57
Interest service coverage ratio (times)*	1.85	2.06	1.96

*Ratios for the quarters / six months ended have been annualised.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), as amended. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) ("NSE"), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) ("BSE") and the Company (www.sisindia.com).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on www.nseindia.com / www.bseindia.com.
- The Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results ("the Statement") of the Group, its associates and its jointly controlled entities for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and, thereafter, approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on October 27, 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
SIS Limited
Rituraj Kishore Sinha
Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: October 27, 2021

www.sisindia.com